
2023-2024 Emporia State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16   Conf: 10-12   Home: 10-6   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Paramore, Faith 30-30 926 30.9 141-378 .373 43-148 .291 119-151 .788 76 178 254 8.5 86 2 72 76 17 32 444 14.8
10 Horyna, Katie 26-26 788 30.3 93-197 .472 6-22 .273 74-106 .698 22 70 92 3.5 29 0 98 66 5 24 266 10.2
02 Gilpin, Gracie 30-28 978 32.6 96-293 .328 74-227 .326 31-38 .816 17 54 71 2.4 49 1 40 40 1 33 297 9.9
32 Ulabo, Queen 30-30 862 28.7 103-252 .409 8-30 .267 69-110 .627 84 149 233 7.8 88 2 22 50 14 24 283 9.4
00 Stinchcomb, Stevie 26-13 685 26.3 63-167 .377 32-83 .386 33-56 .589 4 42 46 1.8 58 0 38 24 4 31 191 7.3
31 Wallace, Tylieea 27-2 428 15.9 76-175 .434 1-5 .200 27-49 .551 38 66 104 3.9 73 1 8 41 7 17 180 6.7
03 Bello, Aliyah 28-20 461 16.5 34-106 .321 14-65 .215 6-6 1.000 22 38 60 2.1 31 0 18 26 6 13 88 3.1
25 Ostermann, Allie 30-1 508 16.9 30-103 .291 24-86 .279 4-9 .444 9 43 52 1.7 27 0 19 24 2 17 88 2.9
05 Smith, Macy 29-0 261 9.0 19-65 .292 10-43 .233 9-14 .643 6 23 29 1.0 19 0 18 11 0 11 57 2.0
30 Milligan, Elizabeth 16-0 87 5.4 10-26 .385 6-18 .333 4-7 .571 7 15 22 1.4 12 0 0 5 0 2 30 1.9
11 Vinerte , Flera 6-0 19 3.2 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.3 1 0 2 2 2 0 8 1.3
23 Walsh, Christina 10-0 33 3.3 4-13 .308 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 3 3 6 0.6 8 0 2 4 1 1 10 1.0
13 Scheitel-Taylor, Maya 5-0 14 2.8 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.8 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 673-1787 .377 218-731 .298 378-550 .687 348 757 1105 36.8 484 6 337 387 59 205 1942 64.73
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 702-1731 .406 204-661 .309 350-488 .717 312 824 1136 37.9 534 14 417 434 106 185 1958 65.27

Team Statistics ESU OPP
SCORING 1942 1958
    Points Per Game 64.7 65.3
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 673-1787 702-1731
    Field Goal Pct .377 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-731 204-661
    3PT FG Pct .298 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 378-550 350-488
    FT Pct .687 .717
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.7
REBOUNDS 1105 1136
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 337 417
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.9
TURNOVERS 387 434
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 205 185
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.2
BLOCKS 59 106
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 14,765 10,082
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-923 12-840
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Emporia St. 460 483 519 470 10 1942
Opponents 441 452 519 528 18 1958

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 HENDERSON ST. L 67-80 1,033
11/11/23 HARDING L 54-65 738
11/18/23 BELLEVUE W 66-57 523
11/25/23 at Wayne St. (NE) L 61-73 260
11/27/23 AVILA W 100-37 413

* 12/02/23 WASHBURN W 60-57 503
* 12/06/23 ROGERS ST. W 80-71 923
* 12/09/23 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 63-57 1,023
* 12/14/23 at Missouri Western L 60-80 950
* 12/16/23 at Northwest Mo. St. L 48-55 456

12/30/23 BETHEL (KS) W 90-62 857
* 01/03/24 NEWMAN L 58-68 972
* 01/06/24 CENTRAL OKLA. W 62-52 1,025
* 01/11/24 at Lincoln (MO) W 68-62 138
* 01/13/24 at Central Mo. L 55-81 600
* 01/17/24 PITTSBURG ST. W 71-59 1,134
* 01/21/24 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 43-76 1,096
* 01/25/24 at Neb.-Kearney L 64-68 899
* 01/27/24 at Fort Hays St. L 63-72 2,375
* 02/01/24 at Northeastern St. L 61-81 409
* 02/03/24 at Rogers St. W 79-77 523
* 02/07/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 52-86 1,352
* 02/10/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 51-61 944
* 02/17/24 at Newman W 76-46 300
* 02/21/24 CENTRAL MO. W 76-63 747
* 02/24/24 LINCOLN (MO) W 73-59 1,482
* 02/28/24 at Pittsburg St. L 56-72 1,189
* 03/02/24 at Washburn L 58-59 1,983

03/06/24 vs Northeastern St. W 72-58 0
03/07/24 vs Missouri Western L 55-64 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Emporia State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 7-4   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Paramore, Faith 22-22 687 31.2 98-274 .358 29-108 .269 87-111 .784 60 127 187 8.5 61 1 53 61 13 19 312 14.2
02 Gilpin, Gracie 22-22 740 33.6 77-213 .362 59-162 .364 28-34 .824 9 40 49 2.2 32 0 28 32 0 26 241 11.0
10 Horyna, Katie 18-18 541 30.1 64-141 .454 3-13 .231 52-76 .684 16 34 50 2.8 22 0 60 46 1 16 183 10.2
32 Ulabo, Queen 22-22 646 29.4 69-183 .377 7-25 .280 49-81 .605 54 109 163 7.4 62 2 15 37 7 16 194 8.8
00 Stinchcomb, Stevie 18-9 480 26.7 44-113 .389 26-60 .433 24-37 .649 1 28 29 1.6 40 0 25 17 3 22 138 7.7
31 Wallace, Tylieea 20-0 309 15.5 48-127 .378 1-4 .250 22-41 .537 25 44 69 3.5 51 1 6 25 4 13 119 6.0
25 Ostermann, Allie 22-1 397 18.0 22-74 .297 17-61 .279 4-7 .571 8 36 44 2.0 24 0 13 18 2 11 65 3.0
03 Bello, Aliyah 20-16 367 18.4 21-75 .280 9-48 .188 6-6 1.000 16 29 45 2.3 27 0 11 17 4 12 57 2.9
30 Milligan, Elizabeth 11-0 63 5.7 7-15 .467 5-11 .455 2-4 .500 4 11 15 1.4 9 0 0 4 0 1 21 1.9
05 Smith, Macy 21-0 188 9.0 13-47 .277 7-31 .226 6-8 .750 4 17 21 1.0 14 0 13 7 0 5 39 1.9
11 Vinerte , Flera 4-0 9 2.3 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1.0
23 Walsh, Christina 7-0 21 3.0 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 0.6 5 0 2 3 1 1 4 0.6
15 Scheitel-Taylor, Maya 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 467-1277 .366 163-524 .311 280-407 .688 244 522 766 34.8 347 4 226 283 36 142 1377 62.59
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 534-1269 .421 156-493 .316 238-337 .706 235 611 846 38.5 392 11 341 312 90 130 1462 66.45

Team Statistics ESU OPP
SCORING 1377 1462
    Points Per Game 62.6 66.5
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1277 534-1269
    Field Goal Pct .366 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-524 156-493
    3PT FG Pct .311 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-407 238-337
    FT Pct .688 .706
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 10.8
REBOUNDS 766 846
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 226 341
    Assists Per Game 10.3 15.5
TURNOVERS 283 312
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 142 130
    Steals Per Game 6.5 5.9
BLOCKS 36 90
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 4.1
ATTENDANCE 11,201 9,822
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,018 11-893
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Emporia St. 338 322 372 335 10 1377
Opponents 330 330 403 381 18 1462

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 WASHBURN W 60-57 503
12/06/23 ROGERS ST. W 80-71 923
12/09/23 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 63-57 1023
12/14/23 at  Missouri Western L 60-80 950
12/16/23 at  Northwest Mo. St. L 48-55 456
01/03/24 NEWMAN L 58-68 972
01/06/24 CENTRAL OKLA. W 62-52 1025
01/11/24 at  Lincoln (MO) W 68-62 138
01/13/24 at  Central Mo. L 55-81 600
01/17/24 PITTSBURG ST. W 71-59 1134
01/21/24 MO. SOUTHERN ST. L 43-76 1096
01/25/24 at  Neb.-Kearney L 64-68 899
01/27/24 at  Fort Hays St. L 63-72 2375
02/01/24 at  Northeastern St. L 61-81 409
02/03/24 at  Rogers St. W 79-77 523
02/07/24 NORTHWEST MO. ST. L 52-86 1352
02/10/24 MISSOURI WESTERN L 51-61 944
02/17/24 at  Newman W 76-46 300
02/21/24 CENTRAL MO. W 76-63 747
02/24/24 LINCOLN (MO) W 73-59 1482
02/28/24 at  Pittsburg St. L 56-72 1189
03/02/24 at  Washburn L 58-59 1983


